Maine law.
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32~ 

UHAP. 210 

Sec. 8, eh. 227, 
Private Laws, 
1887, ameneled. 

Oompany, may 
issue bonds and 
mortgage prop· 
erty. 

Sec. I, eh.514, 
Private Laws of 
1889, amended. 

PUMGUSTUK WATER COMPANY-REED PLANTATION. 

daIs shall be completed and made to the city council at a 
meeting to be held on the thi l'Ll Monday 0 f Fe bl'uflry. And 
the city treasurer shall cause to be published in all the city 
papers issued during the week prior to the first Monday in 
March, an accurate summary of the reports of all officials 
receiving 01' disbursing mone'ys of the city, and a statement 
of the condition of the several appropriations.' 

Approved lUorch 12,1891. 

An Act to amend chapter two hnndred and twentY·Beven of the Speeial Lows of eighteen 
hundred Rnd eighty-seven, being an nct to incorporate the Pumgnstuk Water Oompany. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and H07tSe of Representative8 
in Legislature assembled, as follOWi:l : 

SEOT. 1. Section eight of chapter two hundred and twenty­
seven of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and 
eighty-seven, incorporating the Pllmgnstuk "Vater Company, 
is hereby amended, so as to read as follows: 

'SEOT .. 8. Said corporation may issue its bonds for the 
construction of its works, upon snch rates and times as it may 
deem expedient, not exceeding fifty thousand dollars, and 
secure the same by a mortgage ot the franchise and property 
of said company.' 

SEOT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved March 12, 1891. 

An Act to amend section one of chupter fiye hundred and £0111'teen of the Private Rnd 
Speoial Laws of eighteen hundred and eightYMninc, entitled "An Act to Bet off pnl't of Drew 
Plantation and annex the same to Reed Plantation." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and H07~se of Representatives 
in Legislat~we assembled, as followi:l : 

SEO']'. 1. Section one, chapter five hundred and fourteen 
of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and 
eighty-nine is herehy amended, by adding thereto the follow­
ing : ';:")uid part of said Drew plantation, unnexed as above 


